

DATE:	December 8, 2021
TO:	Planning Commission
FROM:	Joel Paulson, Community Development Director
SUBJECT:	Requesting Approval for Demolition of an Existing Detached Garage, Construction of a New Detached Garage to Exceed the Floor Area Ratio, a Grading Permit for Site Improvements, Sport Court Fencing in Excess of Six Feet, and Removal of Large Protected Trees on Property Zoned R-1:20. Located at 140 Prospect Avenue. APN 529-44-021. Property Owner: Daniel Barragan. Applicant: David Kuoppamaki. Project Planner: Jocelyn Shoopman.

<u>REMARKS</u>:

Exhibit 7 includes a public comment received between 11:01 a.m., Friday, December 3, 2021 and 11:00 a.m., Wednesday December 8, 2021.

<u>EXHIBITS</u>:

Previously received with the December 8, 2021 Staff Report:

- 1. Location Map
- 2. Required Findings and Considerations
- 3. Recommended Conditions of Approval
- 4. Project Description and Letter of Justification, dated August 2, 2021
- 5. Consulting Arborist's Report, dated October 13, 2021
- 6. Development Plans

Received with this Desk Item Report:

7. Public Comment Received Between 11:01 a.m., Friday, December 3, 2021 and 11:00 a.m., Wednesday December 8, 2021

PREPARED BY: Jocelyn Shoopman Associate Planner

Reviewed by: Planning Manager and Community Development Director

This Page Intentionally Left Blank